© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Data Sheet
Cisco Universal Small Cell 8738
The Cisco® Universal Small Cell 8738 (USC 8738) is part of the Cisco Universal Small
Cell Solution, an end-to-end platform that integrates 3G, LTE and carrier-grade Wi-Fi
with Self-Organizing Network (SON) and backhaul technologies for an efficient and
highly secure heterogeneous network (HetNet). The USC Series provides the right
solution for every indoor environment, from the home, to enterprises of every size, and

The Cisco USC 8738 is available for sale in the 3G bands 1 or 2 and LTE bands 3, 4, and 7. For detailed ordering
information, refer to the product ordering guide (Tables 4 and 5).
Table 4. Hardware Ordering Guide
Product Name Description Order Code
Universal Small Cell 8738 Band 2/4 Dual-mode UMTS and LTE FDD small cell. Supports 32 3G/HSPA
channels, up to 64 active LTE users, 250 mw peak transmit per
band class, 2x2 MIMO for LTE, Rx Diversity for UMTS. Band 2/4
USC8738-E24-K9
Universal Small Cell 8738 Band 1/7 Dual-mode UMTS and LTE FDD small cell. Supports 32 3G/HSPA
channels, up to 64 active LTE users, 250 mw peak transmit per
band class, 2x2 MIMO for LTE, Rx Diversity for UMTS. Band 1/7
USC8738-E17-K9
Universal Small Cell 8738 Band 1/3 Dual-mode UMTS and LTE FDD small cell. Supports 32 3G/HSPA
channels, up to 64 active LTE users, 250 mw peak transmit per
band class, 2x2 MIMO for LTE, Rx Diversity for UMTS. Band 1/3
USC8738-E13-K9
Universal Small Cell 8088 Controller Controller hardware capable of support 50 dual-band (UMTS + LTE
or dual-LTE) small cells
USC8088-LC-K9
Universal Small Cell 8088 Controller
(High Capacity)
Controller Hardware capable of support 100 dual-band (UMTS +
LTE or dual-LTE) small cells
USC8088-HC-K9
Table 5. Software Ordering Guide
Product Name Description Order Code
Small Cell Activation Software Controller capacity expansion software license for each small cell USC8738-ASW-K9
Small Cell Activation Software Activation software for a 8838 where only a single LTE Band is to be
activated
USC8738-4G-ASW-K9
Controller Software License Controller capacity expansion software license for each small cell USC8088-CSW-K9
Enterprise Management System
License
Enterprise management platform license. Licensed per server
instance. Two platform licenses needed for redundant deployment.
USC8050-MSW-K9
Controller Activation Software Activation software for controller USC8088-LC-ASW-K9
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 6 of 6
Product Name Description Order Code
High Capacity Controller Activation
Software
Activation software for high capacity controller USC8088-HC-ASW-K9
LTE Dual Band High-Capacity
Upgrade License (optional)
License to increase the number of active LTE users from 32 users to
64 users on a single LTE band